
Montana St. (14-5,7-1 Big Sky) -vs- Weber St. (6-15,0-8 Big Sky)
01/24/26 at Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT

 
 

 
 
Montana St. 92

Weber St. 72

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 589
Site: Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT
Referees: McCall Judd, Eddie Zavala, Kimberly Hobbs

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Montana St. 23 21 30 18 92
Weber St. 17 15 11 29 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Chirrick,Taylee * 31 7-14 1-3 9-13 4-3 7 1 5 1 0 5 24
33 Harris,Addison * 26 4-8 2-3 5-11 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 2 15
05 Johnson,Ella * 17 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 9
15 Bunyan,Isobel * 28 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 1 8
12 Philip,Jamison * 19 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 4 7
23 Erickson,Teagan 14 3-7 3-4 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
02 Smith,Courtney 17 2-4 1-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 1 9
24 Couture,Kadynce 23 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 2 1 4 5
21 Bailey,Brianne 19 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 5
13 Hintz,Grace 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 13-26 23-34 11-19 30 25 19 15 2 20 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-8   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 5-9   55.56%
3rd Quarter 10-14   71.43% 6-7   85.71% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-3   33.33% 11-16   68.75%
Total 28-58   48.3% 13-26   50.0% 23-34   67.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 37 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Billy,Lanae * 33 8-9 6-6 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 3 0 1 22
07 Emma-Nnopu,Antoniette * 24 6-8 1-2 4-6 3-5 8 5 2 7 0 3 17
08 Robbins,Hannah * 31 2-9 1-4 2-3 1-5 6 4 2 8 0 2 7
13 Shaffer,Makenna * 29 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 7
22 White,Sydney * 30 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 7 5 0 1 4
10 Lauro,Paris 17 2-7 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 7
25 Willardson,Nicole 13 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
11 Peaua,Arizana 12 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 1 2 0 3
12 Niumeitolu,Fui 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Stubbs,Japrix 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-45 10-19 18-23 6-24 30 26 14 29 3 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 5-7   71.43% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-4   25.00% 10-12   83.33%
Total 22-45   48.9% 10-19   52.6% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
MISS LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ELLA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,ELLA(in the paint) 09:34 2-0 V 2

09:08 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BUNYAN,ISOBEL --
MISS 3PTR by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLY,LANAE
08:47 TURNOVER  by BILLY,LANAE

STEAL  by HARRIS,ADDISON 08:47
GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:41 4-0 V 4

08:36 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 08:30 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ADDISON --

08:13 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by PHILIP,JAMISON(in the paint) 08:00 8-3 V 5
07:34 8-6 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

-- ASSIST  by BILLY,LANAE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ADDISON(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SYDNEY
07:10 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SYDNEY

STEAL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 07:10
06:56 FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
06:56 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,HANNAH
06:56 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
06:56 SUB IN by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
06:56 SUB IN by WILLARDSON,NICOLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 06:56
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 06:56
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 06:56
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 06:56
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 06:56
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 06:56
MISS FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:56 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 06:49

06:39 TURNOVER  by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
STEAL  by BAILEY,BRIANNE 06:39
TURNOVER  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 06:34

06:11 TURNOVER  by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
STEAL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 06:05 11-6 V 5

05:45 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE
-- ASSIST  by NIUMEITOLU,FUI

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRIANNE(in the paint) 05:29 13-9 V 4
05:18 SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY
05:18 SUB IN by ROBBINS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 05:18
SUB OUT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 05:18
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 05:18
SUB IN by HINTZ,GRACE 05:18

05:04 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
STEAL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 05:04
MISS 3PTR by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,HANNAH
04:35 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COURTNEY --



MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRIANNE(in the paint) 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,HANNAH

FOUL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
04:24 SUB IN by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 04:24
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 04:24
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 04:24
SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 04:24

03:50 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,HANNAH

03:46 MISS TIPIN by ROBBINS,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIP,JAMISON --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILIP,JAMISON 03:38 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by HINTZ,GRACE --

03:26 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
STEAL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 03:26
MISS 3PTR by HINTZ,GRACE 03:16
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by HINTZ,GRACE 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,HANNAH
03:09 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,HANNAH
03:09 SUB OUT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
03:09 SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
03:09 SUB IN by STUBBS,JAPRIX

SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 03:09
SUB OUT by HINTZ,GRACE 03:09
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 03:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 03:09
SUB IN by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 03:09
SUB IN by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 03:09

03:06 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
STEAL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 03:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELLA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:42 SUB OUT by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
02:42 SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY
02:23 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELLA 02:13 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by PHILIP,JAMISON --
FOUL  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 01:50
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 01:50
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 01:50
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 01:50
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 01:50

01:47 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SYDNEY
STEAL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 01:38 21-9 V 12

01:38 FOUL  by STUBBS,JAPRIX
01:38 SUB OUT by STUBBS,JAPRIX
01:38 SUB IN by ROBBINS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 01:38 22-9 V 13
01:31 22-11 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BILLY,LANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
01:24 MISS LAYUP by BILLY,LANAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
FOUL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 01:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 01:21



SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 01:21
01:18 22-14 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE

-- ASSIST  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,TEAGAN(in the paint) 01:03
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,TEAGAN --

01:00 FOUL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 01:00
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 01:00
MISS FT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 01:00 23-14 V 9

00:49 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

00:43 23-17 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE
-- ASSIST  by ROBBINS,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,COURTNEY 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by BILLY,LANAE
00:14 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,MAKENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by COUTURE,KADYNCE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLY,LANAE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 10:00
SUB IN by HINTZ,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by HINTZ,GRACE 09:49

09:35 23-20 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by SMITH,COURTNEY 09:10
09:10 STEAL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
09:05 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

STEAL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 09:05
SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 09:05
SUB OUT by HINTZ,GRACE 09:05
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 09:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 09:05
SUB IN by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 09:05
SUB IN by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 09:05
TURNOVER  by PHILIP,JAMISON 09:05

08:51 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
REBOUND DEF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

08:11 FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 08:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
07:49 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SYDNEY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:42 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

07:20 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,MAKENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:18 SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT



07:18 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
07:18 SUB IN by LAURO,PARIS
07:18 SUB IN by PEAUA,ARIZANA

MISS 3PTR by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 07:05
REBOUND OFF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ADDISON(in the paint) 06:56 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ELLA --

06:56 FOUL  by BILLY,LANAE
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,HANNAH
FOUL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 27-21 V 6 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
06:17 FOUL  by PEAUA,ARIZANA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 06:17
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 06:17
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 06:17
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 06:17
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 06:17 28-21 V 7
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 06:17
REBOUND OFF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

06:16 SUB OUT by LAURO,PARIS
06:16 SUB IN by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ADDISON 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SYDNEY

05:48 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 05:48
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 05:48

05:34 FOUL  by PEAUA,ARIZANA
MISS LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by PEAUA,ARIZANA
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAUA,ARIZANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:58
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 04:58

04:58 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
STEAL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:58
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAUA,ARIZANA
FOUL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 04:52
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 04:47
SUB IN by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:47

04:37 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BILLY,LANAE
MISS 3PTR by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SYDNEY
04:02 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BILLY,LANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 04:01
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 04:01
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:01
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 04:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 04:01
SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 04:01
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,COURTNEY 03:45 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

03:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 02:57 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ELLA --

02:45 MISS LAYUP by PEAUA,ARIZANA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BUNYAN,ISOBEL --
02:25 FOUL  by WHITE,SYDNEY
02:25 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
02:25 SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

GOOD FT by SMITH,COURTNEY 02:25 35-26 V 9
GOOD FT by SMITH,COURTNEY 02:25 36-26 V 10

02:21 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 02:21

02:16 FOUL  by BILLY,LANAE
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 02:16 37-26 V 11
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 02:16 38-26 V 12

02:10 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,MAKENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ADDISON --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ADDISON 01:49 41-26 V 15
ASSIST  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

01:23 41-29 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

FOUL  by HARRIS,ADDISON 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY
00:44 SUB IN by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
00:37 MISS 3PTR by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

-- REBOUND OFF by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
FOUL  by HARRIS,ADDISON 00:36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 00:36
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 00:36

00:32 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 00:32

00:32 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
GOOD 3PTR by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 00:05 44-32 V 12
ASSIST  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
10:00 SUB OUT by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 10:00
FOUL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 09:36

09:36 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
09:36 MISS FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by PHILIP,JAMISON 09:06
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:42
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 08:42
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 08:42
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 08:42

08:38 FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
08:38 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
08:18 FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
08:18 SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
08:18 SUB IN by PEAUA,ARIZANA

GOOD FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 08:18 45-33 V 12
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ADDISON 08:18 46-33 V 13

08:12 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SYDNEY
STEAL  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 08:12



GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:05 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by COUTURE,KADYNCE --
FOUL  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY
07:44 SUB IN by NIUMEITOLU,FUI

SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 07:44
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 07:44
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 07:44
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 07:44

07:39 MISS LAYUP by NIUMEITOLU,FUI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,TEAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNE(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by COUTURE,KADYNCE --

07:15 FOUL  by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
MISS 3PTR by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
07:01 TURNOVER  by BILLY,LANAE
07:01 SUB OUT by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
07:01 SUB IN by STUBBS,JAPRIX

GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 06:59 51-33 V 18
06:54 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,JAPRIX

STEAL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:54
06:51 FOUL  by PEAUA,ARIZANA
06:45 FOUL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
06:45 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
06:45 SUB IN by WILLARDSON,NICOLE

GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:45 52-33 V 19
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:45 53-33 V 20
SUB OUT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:45
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 06:45

06:22 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
STEAL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 06:22
TURNOVER  by PHILIP,JAMISON 06:06

06:06 STEAL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
FOUL  by SMITH,COURTNEY 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
06:06 SUB OUT by STUBBS,JAPRIX
06:06 SUB IN by LAURO,PARIS
06:06 SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

FOUL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 06:03
06:03 MISS FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:03 53-34 V 19 GOOD FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRIANNE 05:45
05:45 STEAL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
05:23 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 05:07 56-34 V 22
ASSIST  by PHILIP,JAMISON --

04:57 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
STEAL  by SMITH,COURTNEY 04:57
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,COURTNEY(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COURTNEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,HANNAH
04:44 SUB IN by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 04:44
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 04:44
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 04:44
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 04:44
SUB IN by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:44



SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 04:44
SUB IN by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 04:44
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ADDISON 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
04:26 TURNOVER  by LAURO,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELLA(in the paint) 04:12 58-34 V 24
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ADDISON --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 03:49

03:49 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
03:49 58-36 V 22 GOOD FT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 03:49
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ADDISON(in the paint) 03:36 60-36 V 24
FOUL  by PHILIP,JAMISON 03:16
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 03:16
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 03:16

03:16 60-37 V 23 GOOD FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
03:16 60-38 V 22 GOOD FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 02:55 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by COUTURE,KADYNCE --

02:32 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 02:32
REBOUND DEF by BUNYAN,ISOBEL --
GOOD 3PTR by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 02:23 65-38 V 27
ASSIST  by COUTURE,KADYNCE --

02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:17 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
02:17 SUB OUT by BILLY,LANAE
02:17 SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
02:17 SUB IN by ROBBINS,HANNAH
02:03 65-41 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by ROBBINS,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ADDISON 01:31 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

01:16 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
STEAL  by HARRIS,ADDISON 01:16
GOOD 3PTR by COUTURE,KADYNCE(fastbreak) 01:08 71-41 V 30
ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRIANNE --

00:57 71-43 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNE 00:31 74-43 V 31
ASSIST  by COUTURE,KADYNCE --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by LAURO,PARIS
BLOCK  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 00:05
REBOUND DEF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by PEAUA,ARIZANA
10:00 SUB IN by BILLY,LANAE

SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 10:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 10:00
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 10:00
SUB IN by HINTZ,GRACE 10:00



SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 10:00
09:41 74-45 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ROBBINS,HANNAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,COURTNEY 09:41
09:41 74-46 V 28 GOOD FT by ROBBINS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,TEAGAN(in the paint) 09:25
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,TEAGAN --
FOUL  by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 09:21
TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 09:21

09:11 MISS 3PTR by LAURO,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,TEAGAN --

08:41 FOUL  by BILLY,LANAE
08:41 FOUL  by BILLY,LANAE

TURNOVER  by HINTZ,GRACE 08:36
08:25 MISS LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEAUA,ARIZANA
FOUL  by SMITH,COURTNEY 08:23

08:23 74-47 V 27 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
08:23 74-48 V 26 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ARIZANA

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,TEAGAN(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK  by PEAUA,ARIZANA

-- REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
07:41 74-50 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BILLY,LANAE
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAUA,ARIZANA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:14
SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 07:14
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 07:14
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 07:14
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 07:14
SUB IN by HARRIS,ADDISON 07:14

07:06 TURNOVER  by LAURO,PARIS
STEAL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:01 76-50 V 26
FOUL  by HINTZ,GRACE 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
06:53 SUB IN by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,COURTNEY 06:53
SUB OUT by HINTZ,GRACE 06:53
SUB IN by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 06:53
SUB IN by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:53

06:53 MISS FT by ROBBINS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by ROBBINS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLY,LANAE
06:27 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

06:14 FOUL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
06:14 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,HANNAH
06:14 SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

MISS FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 06:14 77-51 V 26

06:06 77-53 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by WHITE,SYDNEY
05:59 77-55 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY
FOUL  by BAILEY,BRIANNE 05:59



05:59 MISS FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
-- REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

05:59 77-57 V 20 GOOD TIPIN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAURO,PARIS
FOUL  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 05:43
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRIANNE 05:43
SUB IN by PHILIP,JAMISON 05:43

05:43 77-58 V 19 GOOD FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
05:43 77-59 V 18 GOOD FT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

TURNOVER  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

05:37 77-61 V 16
GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:37
05:31 FOUL  by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
05:29 FOUL  by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

GOOD FT by PHILIP,JAMISON(fastbreak) 05:29 78-61 V 17
GOOD FT by PHILIP,JAMISON(fastbreak) 05:29 79-61 V 18

05:18 79-64 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by LAURO,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:09
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ADDISON 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by SHAFFER,MAKENNA

05:00 79-66 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,MAKENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:58
SUB OUT by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 04:58

04:45 TURNOVER  by BILLY,LANAE
STEAL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 04:45

04:43 FOUL  by BILLY,LANAE
04:43 SUB OUT by BILLY,LANAE
04:43 SUB IN by ROBBINS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 04:43 80-66 V 14
MISS FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 04:43
REBOUND OFF by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE --

04:42 FOUL  by LAURO,PARIS
MISS FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE(fastbreak) 04:42 81-66 V 15

04:33 FOUL  by ROBBINS,HANNAH
04:33 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BUNYAN,ISOBEL(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ADDISON --

04:21 FOUL  by SHAFFER,MAKENNA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 04:21
SUB IN by COUTURE,KADYNCE 04:21
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ADDISON(fastbreak) 04:21 82-66 V 16
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON(fastbreak) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
04:17 FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
04:17 TURNOVER  by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
04:17 SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
04:17 SUB IN by PEAUA,ARIZANA

SUB OUT by PHILIP,JAMISON 04:17
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRIANNE 04:17
GOOD FT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:17 83-66 V 17
GOOD FT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 04:17 84-66 V 18

04:16 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
04:16 SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
03:40 MISS LAYUP by LAURO,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRIANNE --



03:36 SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
03:36 SUB IN by PEAUA,ARIZANA

GOOD LAYUP by COUTURE,KADYNCE(in the paint) 03:06 86-66 V 20
ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRIANNE --

02:51 MISS 3PTR by LAURO,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRIANNE --

02:43 FOUL  by PEAUA,ARIZANA
MISS FT by HARRIS,ADDISON(fastbreak) 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ADDISON(fastbreak) 02:39 87-66 V 21
SUB OUT by BUNYAN,ISOBEL 02:34
SUB IN by SMITH,COURTNEY 02:34

02:18 TURNOVER  by PEAUA,ARIZANA
STEAL  by CHIRRICK,TAYLEE 02:18
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ADDISON(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ADDISON 02:17
SUB IN by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 02:17

02:16 MISS LAYUP by PEAUA,ARIZANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,TEAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 02:16 90-66 V 24
ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRIANNE --
FOUL  by ERICKSON,TEAGAN 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ARIZANA
01:50 SUB IN by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
01:50 90-67 V 23 GOOD FT by LAURO,PARIS
01:50 90-68 V 22 GOOD FT by LAURO,PARIS
01:45 SUB OUT by LAURO,PARIS
01:45 SUB IN by NIUMEITOLU,FUI
01:37 FOUL  by NIUMEITOLU,FUI

GOOD FT by SMITH,COURTNEY 01:29 91-68 V 23
GOOD FT by SMITH,COURTNEY 01:25 92-68 V 24

01:18 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,HANNAH
01:18 SUB IN by LAURO,PARIS
01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by SMITH,COURTNEY 01:15
01:15 92-69 V 23 GOOD FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE
01:15 92-70 V 22 GOOD FT by WILLARDSON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,COURTNEY 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LAURO,PARIS

01:03 MISS 3PTR by LAURO,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRIANNE --
MISS 3PTR by COUTURE,KADYNCE 00:49

00:49 BLOCK  by LAURO,PARIS
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SYDNEY

00:49 92-72 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LAURO,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SYDNEY


